Class No.

1B

1C

2A

388

35

138

572

761

53

54

Driver

Fadzil, Fez

Monaghan, Keith

Lam, Tony

Kendall, Andrew

Leuzzi, Nathan

Martin, Jamie

Digney, Andrew

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Australian

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

2.00.132 1.14.286 1.21.138

Toyota 86
117.770 106.615 124.233

1.13.025

Mazda MX5
108.456

1.47.563 1.07.318 1.13.042 1.04.650 1.10.372
131.532 117.651 138.003 100.232  112.545

Alfa Romeo 4C

1.50.851 1.08.898 1.13.953 1.05.303 1.08.875

VW Golf
127.631 114.953 136.303 99.230 114.991
o 1.54.768
Honda Civic
123.275

1.59.025 1.14.774 1.21.404 1.07.037 1.13.852

Mazda MX5
118.866 105.919 123.827 96.663 107.242

1.16.250
103.869

Mazda MX5
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Class No. Driver

2B

616

93

455

112

155

14

511

103

Duan, Jony

Hardy, Ken

Grilo, Will

Steel, Malcolm

Grilo, Sharee

Kavanagh, Mark

Challenor, Andrew

Whitby, Matthew

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

Australian

Mazda MX-5

NSW 86/BRZ

Mazda MX-5

NSW Road

Mazda MX-5

Club Lotus

Manly

1.49.368 1.08.531 1.13.876 1.05.019 1.08.829

Honda S2000
129.361 115.568 136.445 99.663 115.068
1.57.722 1.13.412 1.18.708 1.06.657 1.13.025
Mazda MX5
120.181 107.884 128.068 97.214 108.456
1.59.946 1.12.849 1.19.818 1.08.259
Toyota 86
117.953 108.718 126.287 94.933
1.52.692 1.17.222 1.04.521
Mazda MC5
125.546 130.533 100.432
2.01.652 1.14.390 1.19.878 1.09.275
Toyota 86
116.299 106.466 126.192 93.540
1.19.059 1.06.997
Mazda MX5
127.500 96.721
) 1.17.787
Lotus Exige
129.585
1.18.200

Ford Laser
101.279

Page 2

R8



Class No.

2C

440

469

131

63

Driver

Tan, Andrie

Morris, Warwick

Tomaszewski, Marek

Meyer, John

Stevens, Brett

Colenbrander, Richard

Khoury, Charlie

Collins, Jamie

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

Australian

Australian

Australian

Manly

Club Lotus

Manly

Porsche Club

Mazda MX-5

1.41.274 1.04.517 1.08.646 1.00.355 1.03.901

Porsche GT3
139.700 122.758 146.840 107.365 123.942
1.44.353 1.09.719 1.05.398
Porsche GT4
135.578 144.580 121.105
1.45.080 1.04.852
Porsche 911
134.640 122.124
1.45.207 1.11.366
Porsche GT3
134.478 141.244
1.12.763 1.03.359
Lotus Elise
138.532 102.274
1.59.328 1.19.544
VW Golf Gti
118.564 126.722
1.00.624
Porsche GT4
106.888
1.14.765
Mazda MX5

105.932
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Class No.

2D

151

31

272

98

85

17

712

66

Driver

Grasso, Rebecca

Jovanovic, Stevan

Wodhams, Richard

Wong, Joe

Hanson, Jamie

Yu, Rex

Michel, Malcolm

Williams, Big Will

Club

Australian

Australian

Club Lotus

Australian

Australian

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P
1.11.353
Datsun 2407
90.816
1.48.027
Mitsubishi Lancer
130.967
1.49.387
Lotus Elise
129.339
1.51.294
Porsche Boxster
127.123
1.55.445
VW Scitocco R
122.552
1.47.627 1.06.445 1.12.221 1.03.554 1.06.121
BMW M2

BMW Drivers

HSV/HDT

Bathurst Light

131.454 119.196 139.572 101.961  119.780

1.52.147 1.08.856 1.12.375 1.04.275 1.07.015
Commodore GTS
126.156 115.023 139.275 100.817 118.182

1.54.977 1.09.382 1.13.825 1.05.034 1.09.361
123.051 114.151 136.539 99.640 114.185

Holden
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Class No.

167

175

480

94

92

38

19

74

70

Driver

Vouden, Bill

Fil, Eva

Mcdermott, Tony

Donnell, Craig

Ross, Karin

Duursma, Martin

Van Neijenhoff, Paul

Watters , Phillip

Peterson, Howard

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P
1.55.582 1.12.349 1.16.930 1.08.738 1.11.608
HSV/HDT HSV Commodore
122.407 109.469 131.028 94.271 110.602
1.53.453 1.15.407 1.19.422 1.09.320 1.11.434
Australian Ford Mustang GT
124.704 105.030 126.917 93.480 110.872
1.16.736  1.22.356 1.11.237 1.16.120
HSV/HDT VN Commodore
103.211 122.395 90.964 104.046
1.44.812 1.10.749
HSV/HDT Holden Clubsport
134.985 142.476
2.04.012 1.19.220 1.27.077 1.15.139
HSV/HDT Holden SV
114.086 99.975 115.760 105.405
) 1.44.710
Club Lotus Lotus Exige
135.116
1.17.497
HSV/HDT HSV Clubsport
130.070
1.18.476
HSV/HDT HSV Clubsport
128.447
1.13.519
HSV/HDT HSV Commodore

88.140
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Class No.

3A

3B

631

28

180

78

71

136

419

91

Driver

Collins, Jamie

Maher, Robert

Blackwell, Peter

Tan, Hin

Di Matzio, Michael

Robinson, Dan

Zhuang, Johnny

Kravets, Oleg

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
2.00.197
Mazda MX-5 Holden Director
117.707
2.01.271
HSV/HDT HSV Commodore
116.664
2.05.296
HSV/HDT Falcon XRS8
112917
o 1.54.819 1.11.987
Road And Honda Civic
123.220 110.020
1.15.396
Australian Holden Nova
105.045
2.08.463
MG Car Club  Datsun 1200
110.133
o 1.51.588 1.10.109 1.14.945 1.06.640
Impreza WRX Honda Civic
126.788 112.967 134.499 97.239
1.51.399

86 Drivers Club Toyota 86

127.003
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Class No.

3C

52

229

328

44

144

828

29

41

Driver

Gotch , Gerard

Taylor, Louise

Wrylie , David

Cherni, Andrew

Tibbels, Peter

Wrylie, Jackson

Hennessy, Peter

Adams, Gary

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Ro6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P
1.56.101

Bathurst Light Datsun 1200

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

Manly

Manly

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

Manly

121.859

2.00.634 1.14.448 1.16.094 1.06.517 1.11.875

Subaru WRX
117.280 106.383 132.468 97.419 110.191
1.52.583 1.10.670 1.04.968 1.10.348
Honda Civic
125.667 112.070 99.741 112.583

1.45.772  1.06.097 1.11.307
133.759 119.824 141.361

Honda Civic

1.48.463 1.07.328 1.12.940

Honda EG

130.441 117.633 138.196

1.09.994 1.10.580
Honda Civic
113.153 112.213
1.45.619

BMW E36 M3-R

133.953

2.00.931 1.16.790
116.992 103.138

Ford Escort
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Class No.

3D

299

36

39

100

771

77

125

15

Driver

Hills, Jack

Engel, Steven

Timmins, Paul

Jackson, Nicholas

Rotke, Michael

Mckune, Scott

Sweeney, Jackson

Marin, Allan

Club

North Shore

Improved

MG Car Club

HQ Holden

Road And

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5

Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7

SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPS WP SMSPG

P P
1.13.365
Mazda RX7
137.395
1.49.921

Mitsubishi Evo 7

128.711

1.50.186

BMW M3

128.401

1.24.730
Holden HQ
118.966
1.17.478
Mazda RX7
102.223

HSV/HDT

Australian

Australian

1.44.718 1.05.038 1.09.504 1.02.998 1.06.543
135.106 121.775 145.028 102.860  119.021

V1 Commodore

1.51.928 1.09.542 1.14.905 1.05.495 1.08.297
126.403 113.888 134.570 98.939 115.964

VL Commodore

1.45.068 1.05.511 1.10.054 1.05.968
Commodore VL
134.656 120.896 143.889 120.058
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Class No.

25

24

27

83

351

4B

505

161

4C

88

Driver

Sweeney, Phil

Kertkin, Chris

Blake, Tim

Tsovolos, Arthur

Pradeep, Kieran

Mitchell, Brad

Thornburrow, Edan

Dunwoodie, Ian

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5

Club

Australian

HSV/HDT

MG Car Club

HSV/HDT

FPV-Tickford

Manly

Porsche Club

Manly

Car

VL Commodore

Holden SS Ute

Subaru WRX

Commodore

Ford Falcon XR8

Mazda MX5

Toyota 86

Mazda MX5

2019
R1 R2
SMSPG WP

P
1.53.883 1.09.813
124.233  113.446
1.09.006
114.773

1.52.915

125.298

1.50.284

128.287
1.53.435 1.08.617
124723 115423

R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPN  SMSPS wp SMSPG
P
1.14.539 1.07.458 1.09.880
135.231 96.060 113.337
1.19.257 1.11.538
127.181 110.710
1.14.408
135.469
1.08.050
95.224
1.16.430 1.04.272
131.885 100.822
1.15.006 1.05.417 1.08.443
134.389 99.057 115.717
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Class No.

5A

888

367

62

460

89

32

11

46

Driver

Crott, Anthony

Coulter, Peter

Costain , Leigh

Healey, John

Quimby, Ian

Smith, Mark

Ainsworth, Tom

Laura, Adam

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P
1.07.450 1.07.693
Manly Mazda MX5
117.420 116.999
1.14.237
NSW Road Porsche 924
135.781
1.44.328 1.06.036 1.12.808 1.02.088 1.05.023
Australian Subaru WRX
135.611 119.935 138.446 104.368 121.803
) 1.53.895 1.16.227 1.06.369 1.09.741
Nissan Sports  Datsun 1600
124.220 132.237 97.636 113.563
1.45.639 1.05.969 1.14.592
Impreza WRX  Subaru WRX
133.928 120.056 135.135
1.41.810 1.04.829
NSW Road Nissan S13 Silvia
138.965 122.168
1.05.123 1.03.744
Australian Alfa Romeo SUD
121.616 124.247
1.42.390 1.00.432
BMW Drivers BMW M3
138.178 107.228
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Class No.

5B

147

220

501

50

322

162

544

257

Driver

Farina, Marco

Wilson, Rachelle

Dottrenboom, Luke

Dorrenboom, Glenn

Adamson, Gavin

Harris, Alex

Cole, Matt

Petrik, Anthony

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P
1.10.773 1.07.823
Manly Alfa Romeo 147
142.427 116.775
1.56.336 1.06.967
NSW Road Subaru WRX
121.613 96.764
. S 1.56.682 1.13.010
Mini Car Club  Misubishi Mirage
121.253 108.478
_ 1.57.445 1.13.807
Mini Car Club  Mitsubishi Mirage
120.465 107.307
2.01.885 1.15.806
Australian Isuzu Gemini
116.077 104.477
) 1.09.761
Australian Subaru WRX
113.530
) 1.37.792 1.02.392 1.04.168 57.829 1.01.506
Australian Mazda RX7
144.674 126.939 157.088 112.055 128.768
1.50.312 1.09.507 1.12.496 1.04.276 1.08.310
HSV/HDT Commodore
128.254 113.945 139.042 100.815 115.942
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Class No.

5C

149

111

51

104

122

441

531

Driver

Fil, Mick

Beswick, Peter

Fercher , Willem

Mcintyre, Paul

Godber, David

Welsh, Bob

Wall, Luke

Waugh, Terry

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

Australian

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

Porsche Club

Manly

HSV/HDT

Australian

1.50.382 1.08.255 1.12.835 1.07.448 1.07.870

Ford Mustang GT
128.173 116.035 138.395 96.074 116.694

1.56.370 1.10.336 1.16.490 1.08.194 1.10.008
121.578 112.602 131.782 95.023 113.130

Nissan GTR35

1.41.299 1.03.290
139.666 125.138

Holden Monaro

1.52.241 1.11.240

VY Commodore
126.050 111.173
1.02.108
Porsche GT2
127.520
1.57.389 1.14.649
BMW M5
120.522 106.097
1.48.848
Holden Monaro
129.979
] 1.56.076 1.15.928 1.17.614 1.05.615 1.13.356
Renault Spider

121.886 104.309 129.873 98.758 107.967
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Class No. Driver

5D

6A

662

361

212

444

47

456

333

813

Mcdonald, Alan

Voormeulen , Marty

Chandler, Iain

Findlay, Toby

Perini, Richard

Muzman, Val

Zetitis, Con

Wong, Criss

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

Porsche Club

Mazda MX-5

Southern

Southern

Australian

Manly

Australian

Road And

1.10.935 1.06.361 1.04.524

Porsche 997
142.102 97.648 122.745
1.11.648 1.18.075 1.10.816
Mazda MX5
110.540 129.107 111.839
1.49.549
Toyota 86
129.148
1.57.541
Mazda RX8
120.367
1.05.048
Ginetta G55
154.962
) 1.45.249
Lotus Exige
134.424
1.51.594 1.08.590 1.14.636 1.08.018
BMW M3
126.781 115.469 135.055 116.440
1.08.599 1.14.533 1.02.902 1.10.472
Honda S2000

115.454 135.242 103.017  112.385
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Class No.

6B

67

364

61

300

13

55

76

881

Driver

Bleach, Richard

Dell, Mark

Bunn, Greg

Kalis, Nik Spartan

Kowvacic, Luke

Maxwell, Russ

Thompson, Ralph

Guarrera, Vito

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

NSW 86/BRZ Toyota 86

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Australian

1.51.893 1.09.479 1.13.995 1.04.585
126.442 113.991 136.225 100.333

1.57.768 1.13.852 1.17.321

Nissan 3507
120.135 107.242 130.366
1.10.552
Mazda MX5
112.258
) o 1.38.371 1.02.130 1.06.387 58.981 1.08.425
Mitsubishi EVO
143.823 127.475 151.837 109.866 115.747
1.48.386 1.05.080 1.10.590 1.01.132 1.05.947
Mazda MX5
130.533 121.696 142.796 106.000 120.096
1.51.871 1.08.761 1.14.190 1.03.400 1.08.843
Mazda MX5
126.467 115.182 135.867 102.208 115.044
1.49.781 1.08.238 1.13.704 1.02.817
Mazda MX5
128.875 116.064 136.763 103.157
1.53.434 1.09.367 1.13.013 1.05.488
Toyota MR2

124.725 114.175 138.058 98.949
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Class No.

6C

451

271

288

73

199

127

22

Driver

Alland, David

Faill, Peter

Yuen, Colin

Cory, Ed

Greaves, Chris

Slender, Glenn

Saunders, Matt

Russell, Jason

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2019

ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5

Club

Mazda MX-5

Southern

Impreza WRX

Mazda MX-5

Australian

North Shore

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Car

Mazda MX5

Nissan R32

Subaru STI

Mazda MX5

Nissan 3507

Toyota Sw20

Nissan 200SX

Mazda MX5

R1

SMSPG
P

2.00.243
117.662

1.49.256
129.494

1.45.242
134.433

2.06.757
111.615

1.45.128
134.579

1.56.674
121.261

R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
WP SMSPN  SMSPS wp SMSPG
P
1.12.994 1.28.754
108.502 113.572
1.13.769
136.643
1.13.060
108.404
1.19.550 1.24.287 1.10.646 1.21.190
99.560 119.591 91.725 97.549
1.09.712 1.02.603 1.04.488
144.595 103.509  122.814
1.04.691 1.08.263 1.04.485
122.428 147.664 122.819

1.04.060 1.08.680
101.155 115.317
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Class No. Driver

34 Wootten, Mat

6D

680 Beneke, David

7C

666 Savic, Adam

12 Heard, Roger

58 Gosling, David

7D

56 Barry, Douglas

26 Fields, Steve

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

Australian

Impreza WRX

NSW Road

Southern

Clubman

Bathurst Light

Manly

1.03.605 1.08.687

Nissan R34 GTT
124.519 146.753
1.45.136 1.10.240 1.01.297 1.07.367
Subaru WRX
134.569 143.508 105.715 117.565
1.46.383 1.06.617 1.12.105 1.00.871 1.08.244
MNR Vortx
132.991 118.889 139.796 106.455 116.054
1.05.010 1.00.922
PRB Clubman
121.827 106.366
1.00.648
Westfield XTR2
106.846
1.36.496 1.00.941 1.15.916 1.00.441
Reynard 92D
146.617 129.962 132.778 131.037

1.44.874 1.01.922
134.905 127.903

Radical SR8
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Class No. Driver

60 Nolan, Daniel

121 Tighe, Dean

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Ro6 R7
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P

1.04.773
155.620

Australian Nola Chev

52.136
124.290

0 Dallara F3
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